*New Items Revised 4/8/21

ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL COMMITTEE AGENDA

Introductories filed through April 8, 2021 for the April 13, 2021 Regular Council Meeting.

FINANCE COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, APRIL 8, 2021 AT 4:00 P.M.

ZOOM CALL MEETING

Int. No. 117	Appropriating Firefighters' Insurance Funds
Int. No. 118	Resolution approving a reappointment to the Rochester Civil Service Commission
*Int. No. 150	Authorizing an amendatory agreement with Morrison & Foerster LLP for outside conflict counsel services relating to the independent investigation authorized by Ordinance No. 2020-283
*Int. No. 151	Authorizing an amendatory agreement with Nixon Peabody LLP for outside conflict counsel services relating to the independent investigation authorized by Ordinance No. 2020-283

$\frac{\text{NEIGHBORHOOD \& BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT}}{\text{COMMITTEE}}$

THURSDAY, APRIL 8, 2021 AT 4:05 P.M.

ZOOM CALL MEETING

Int. No. 119	Authorizing the sale of real estate
Int. No. 120	Local Improvement Ordinance - establishing the cost of assessments related to the High Falls Business Improvement District and authorizing an agreement (Public hearing to be held at 5:00 p.m., after the April 8, 2021 Committees Meeting)
Int. No. 121	Approving appointments to the Rochester Preservation Board
Int. No. 122	Local Improvement Ordinance – authorizing special work and services related to the South Avenue/Alexander Street Open Space District (Public hearing to be held at 5:00 p.m., after the April 8, 2021 Committees Meeting)
Int. No. 123	Authorizing agreements relating to Emergency Rent Assistance under the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021
Int. No. 124	Local Improvement Ordinance — establishing the cost of special services for the East Avenue/Alexander Street Entertainment District (Public hearing to be held at 5:00 p.m., after the April 8, 2021 Committees Meeting)

Int. No. 125 Authorizing services and funding agreements for economic development advisory services relating to the Bull's Head Revitalization project

PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, APRIL 8, 2021 AT 4:15 P.M.

ZOOM CALL MEETING

	<u> </u>
Int. No. 126	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$634,000 Bonds of said City to finance the 2021 Annual Street Maintenance Project
Int. No. 127	Authorizing an agreement for public art and performance and play spaces
Int. No. 128	Local Improvement Ordinance – care and embellishment of street malls for 2021-22 (Public hearing to be held at 5:00 p.m., after the April 8, 2021 Committees Meeting)
Int. No. 129	Authorizing an agreement for non-hazardous special solid waste disposal services
Int. No. 130	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$300,000 Bonds of said City to finance the Milling & Resurfacing Project on Chestnut Street (East Broad Street to East Main Street), East Avenue (East Main Street to Alexander Street), and North Goodman Street (Peck Street to Bay Street and Clifford Avenue to City Line)

Int. No. 131	Authorizing an agreement for the Milling & Resurfacing Project on Chestnut Street (East Broad Street to East Main Street), East Avenue (East Main Street to Alexander Street), and North Goodman Street (Peck Street to Bay Street and Clifford Avenue to City Line)
Int. No. 132	Authorizing agreements for material and environmental testing and exploratory drilling services
Int. No. 133	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$1,792,000 Bonds of said City to finance the Priority Bicycle Boulevard Implementation Project
Int. No. 134	Authorizing an agreement for the Priority Bicycle Boulevard Implementation Project
Int. No. 135	Authorizing changes in traffic flow for the Priority Bicycle Boulevard Implementation Project (Public hearing to be held at 5:00 p.m., after the April 8, 2021 Committees Meeting)
Int. No. 136	Authorizing an appropriation for the Pedestrian Safety Action Plan – Phase III
Int. No. 137	Local Improvement Ordinance - establishing the operation, installation and maintenance costs of street lighting special assessment districts for 2021-22 (Public hearing to be held at 5:00 p.m., after the April 8, 2021 Committees Meeting)
Int. No. 138	Authorizing funding and an agreement for the Waring Road Improvement Project

- Int. No. 139 Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$1,385,000 Bonds of said City to finance the costs of the Waring Road Improvement Project
- Int. No. 140 Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$1,578,000 Bonds of said City to finance water main and water service improvements associated with the Waring Road Improvement Project
- Int. No. 141 Resolution authorizing the implementation and funding in the first instance of 100% of the federal-aid and State "Marchiselli" Programaid eligible costs, of a transportation federal-aid project, and appropriating funds therefor relating to the Waring Road from Culver Road to Norton Street improvement project
- Int. No. 142 Local Improvement Ordinance establishing the operating and maintenance costs of special assessments for streetscape enhancements for 2021-22 (Public hearing to be held at 5:00 p.m., after the April 8, 2021 Committees Meeting)
- Int. No. 143 Local Improvement Ordinance establishing the cost of the special work and services related to Main Street improvements of the Downtown Enhancement District (Public hearing to be held at 5:00 p.m., after the April 8, 2021 Committees Meeting)

PUBLIC SAFETY, RECREATION & HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, APRIL 8, 2021 AT 4:30 P.M.

ZOOM CALL MEETING

Int. No. 144	Authorizing an agreement for emergency telephone notification system services
Int. No. 145	Amending the 2020-21 Budget and appropriating federal forfeiture funds for evidence storage
Int. No. 146	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for Conflict Counsel services
Int. No. 147	Authorizing a license agreement for ATTAIN Lab at the Jackson R-Center
Int. No. 148	Resolution adopting the Rochester Children's Outdoor Bill of Rights

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

THURSDAY, APRIL 8, 2021 AT 4:35 P.M.

ZOOM CALL MEETING

*Int. No. 149 Resolution Calling for the Removal of Corporation Counsel Tim Curtin

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 298	Determinations and findings relating to the acquisition of properties for George Mather Forbes School No. 4 campus modernization project NBD (08/18/20)
Int. No. 381	Authorizing and funding an agreement relating to Land Management Software Acquisition and Implementation NBD (11/10/20)
Int. No. 394	Local Law amending the City Charter to establish an Office of Inspector General FIN (11/10/20)